Spare parts list

swingo

1650, 1850

SMoNSTER CLICK TO ORDER PARTS

TASKI

A SOLENIS COMPANY

@Diversey

Edition: V6.01/2025


https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/equipment-parts/taski-parts/

Table of contents

TASKI swingo 1650, 1850 _6
Upper part (Upper part)
Suction plate compl (4127341)
Electronics set (4135691)
Handle (Handle)
Operating unit compl (4122573)
Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering)
Squeegee mechanism compl (4130285)
Squeegee compl (4132398)
Squeegee compl (4132404)
Squeegee compl (4131094)
Tank (Tank)
Tank set (4128127)
Aqua Stop (Aqua Stop)
Tube (Tube)
Wire harness (4131505)
Lower part (Lower part)
Wire 16 mm? 6 AWG red (4127056)
Wire 25 mm? 4 AWG black (4084170)
Charger (BMS)
Drive & Tool lowering unit (Drive & Tool lowering)
Protection profile set (4128086)
Brush drive compl (4135541)
Base (Base)
Drive (Drive)
Intermediate wheel set (4130207)
Pad driver 33cm (7515515)
Guiding castor (Guiding castor)
Brush drive compl (4135562)
Base (Base)
Drive (Drive)
Intermediate wheel set (4130207)
Pad driver 43cm (7517858)
Tube lines (Tube lines)
Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)
Electrical diagram

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025

Page 2 /74



TASKI swingo 1650, 1850 6

Article no.
Upper part

Squeegee
lowering

4132398
4132404
4131094
Tank
Tube
Lower part

Drive & Tool
lowering

4135541

Guiding
castor

4135562

Tube lines

14.07.2025

Description
Upper part

Squeegee lowering
mechanism

Squeegee compl
Squeegee compl
Squeegee compl
Tank
Tube

Lower part

Drive & Tool lowering unit

Brush drive compl

Guiding castor

Brush drive compl
Tube lines

Electrical diagram

Quantity

R I e N T

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

used for

1650
1650R
1850

1650
1650

1850

Page 3/74



Upper part (Upper part)

127073
4135691

4

27060
L
N
\\

41

4121560
4130800
4122829
4108430
4122655

/

-
v
N
~
o~
-
<

\\\.
Sl
0

NS

=~

4126721

4122639
4122621
4122680
4122682

\ \ ./

N\

A

N

\

4082740
4094580
4122655
4010480
4127341

A e S IO,

e

4122750

>
,

—

<4

W

A

y

©
~
©
N
N
-
<

Iz
\\‘\/ 0

Ze
Y4

4122571

4122829

4127869

4019900

4122552

4127252

4122553

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 4 / 74

14.07.2025



Upper part (Upper part)

Article no.
4126906
4127341
4122750
4122829
4127869
4019900
4122571
4094580
4134417
4122676
4122682
4082740
4010480
4122655
4122680
4126721
4122621
4122552
4122553
4135691
4127060
4127073
4127251
4122639
Handle
4108430
4121560
4127252
4130800

14.07.2025

Description

Tank cover

Suction plate compl

Buffer

Screw delta PT Torx 60x35
Splash guard

Retaining rivet 4,5
Sealing profile per m
Sealing strip 10x5
Vacuum motor 24V 370W 16A
Protecting ring

Sealing ring 100/163x6
Connection bloc 2-ways 4 mm?
Clamp

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16
Protection shield

Bush spec

Gasket

Filter

Float compl

Electronics set

Stop actuator compl
Screw delta PT Torx 50x20
Locking lever

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Handle

Toroidal choke

Key ring

Bracket

Key

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

H O N R R

N
w

=
0o
(52

H R B R R W R U R R HE R R R B BN B R N B B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 5/74



Suction plate compl (4127341)

Page 6 /74

Edition: V6.01/2025

14.07.2025



Suction plate compl (4127341)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4126719 Flange bolt 2 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 7/ 74



Electronics set (4135691)

ﬁ 4124476
% 4062760

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 8/ 74



Electronics set (4135691)

Article no.
4062760
4132823
4124476
4042400

14.07.2025

Description

Screw for plastic KA30x8
Key switch compl
Microswitch

Washer 3,2/ 7x0,5

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

N N HEH O

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 9/74



Handle (Handle)

4122641 4127397 4135474

4124985 4127860

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 10/ 74



Handle (Handle)

Article no.
4122618
4122573
4127397
4122641

4122639

4135474
4124985
4075260
4127860
4128307

14.07.2025

Description

Handle
Operating unit compl
Cover

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Wire harness

Cover

Working hour meter 24V
Cover

Wire harness

Quantity

N B = R

N e

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option
Option
Option

Page 11 /74



Operating unit compl (4122573)

122732

X
./” 4
©

,

Y

g 22,
<
)

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 12/ 74

14.07.2025



Operating unit compl (4122573)

Article no.
4122734
4122575
4122733
4122732
4122731
4124476

14.07.2025

Description

Lever

Bellows

Pressure spring
Locking bolt with teeth
Bolt

Microswitch

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

= N N N N DN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 13/ 74



Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering)

4130285 4040780 \\\w}#} ////‘*4130941

b

4006060 4054250

4129561 4127893 4130940

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 14/ 74



Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering)

Article no.
4006060
4127893
4129561
4130940
4130941
4040780
4054250
4130285

14.07.2025

Description

Hexagon screw M8x20
Hose spec

Hose spec

Angle bracket

Angle bracket

Buffer

Hexagon nut M8

Squeegee mechanism
compl

Quantity

= N N P 2 N N ©

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

1650
1850

Page 15/ 74



Squeegee mechanism compl (4130285)

4127220

4127221 \

4130467

4060910

4127073 4127226

%
k4127228

- ®Q;R4o1 3340
4127359
4127987

4126985

4127926 é
N
/

4130284

o

J
~. @\
. @ 4092870

o [~ \@
@
\4130280 \4039680

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 16 / 74



Squeegee mechanism compl (4130285)

Article no.
4127220
4127221
4079270
4130284
4127359
4126985
4013340
4127226
4127228
4039680
4060910
4127246
4127957
4007190
4127926
4127894
4127073
4130280
4030840
4092870
4130467

14.07.2025

Description

Pressure bearing
Support

Hexagon screw M10x16
Squeegee bracket

Slide bearing 16/18/24x6
Bolt

Retaining washer 12
Flange bolt

Bolt

Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Retaining washer 8
Pressure spring
Hexagon screw M6x40
Hexagon nut M6

Cover

Y-hose coupling

Screw delta PT Torx 50x20
Adapter

Hexagon screw M6x16
Self-locking nut M6
Angle bracket

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

H A D R N B N R R H B R N NN RN R WR R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 17 /74



Squeegee compl (4132398)

006100
11 Nm

-4

4135315

129465

[

4129586

4129662

28157
11 Nm

??\41

4130788

4031090

B 4129966
sl (I <f??i>//f_

4

©

°
N o o o - £ o o o
o~ © £ ~ 0 o 8 = 0 ©
N o = -3 N o » [re} N 7+
-] = ~ -] [ @ -
N © =z N I ©® 2 © N
- o o - - © = - -
< < < < < 50 < <

o

a

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 18/ 74

14.07.2025



Squeegee compl (4132398)

Article no.
4129250
4129465
4129582
4129580
4129581
4129583
4129221
4129585
4133250
4122655

4129586
4135315
4132200
4129966
4065050

4031060
4132198
4027970
4132091
4122512

4088160
4129962
4064740
4006100
4129222
4128157

4129961
4129662
4031090
4130788

14.07.2025

Description

Squeegee body

Star knob M10

Holder

Holder

Holder

Holder

Hexagon screw M10 spec
Blade 58/3x1020

Blade 58/3 x 1020

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Blade 58/4x1090
Blade 58/5x1090
Castor compl 50/20
Wheel 64/24 compl

Socket head cap screw
M8x12

Self-locking nut M10
Hook

Washer 10,5/20x2
Locking bolt with teeth

Ball bearing grease 1000
gr.

Self-locking nut M8
Wheel 100/24 compl
Retaining ring 15 A
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Wire spring

Thread form screw hex
M6x16

Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Flat spring
Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Shackle

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

w = A B~ N b P W W N W N N W P B N B R PR R R R

N NN

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Option

Page 19/ 74



Squeegee compl (4132404)

Page 20/ 74

006100
11 Nm
129962
4031090

4
4

2 4129966
g i <f??§>y///P_

129465

[

4129662
4130788

Edition: V6.01/2025

4132198

©
2 R
©
0
©
-
<
4
©
T
o © N o (< o - £ o o o
- <3 o~ © £ ~ 0 o 8 = 0 ©
- 723 N oz © o o v W N n
© o -] = ~ -] [ © o
< N N ™= o N ©® n‘ © N
o - - o~ =] - - © = - -
< < < < < < < 50 < <
o
a

14.07.2025



Squeegee compl (4132404)

Article no.
4129250
4129465
4129582
4129580
4129581
4129583
4129221
4129585
4133250
4122655

4129586
4135315
4132200
4129966
4065050

4031060
4132198
4027970
4132091
4122512

4088160
4129962
4064740
4006100
4129222
4128157

4129961
4129662
4031090
4130788
4046110

14.07.2025

Description

Squeegee body

Star knob M10

Holder

Holder

Holder

Holder

Hexagon screw M10 spec
Blade 58/3x1020

Blade 58/3 x 1020

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Blade 58/4x1090
Blade 58/5x1090
Castor compl 50/20
Wheel 64/24 compl

Socket head cap screw
M8x12

Self-locking nut M10
Hook

Washer 10,5/20x2
Locking bolt with teeth

Ball bearing grease 1000
gr.

Self-locking nut M8
Wheel 100/24 compl
Retaining ring 15 A
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Wire spring

Thread form screw hex
M6x16

Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Flat spring
Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Shackle

Socket head cap screw
M8x100/28

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

w = W A b Db P W W N W N N W P B N B R PR R R R

R R U = O

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Option

Page 21/ 74



Squeegee compl (4132404)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4042370 Washer 8,4/21x4 2 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 22/ 74



Squeegee compl (4131094)

////——4128157
4129662 /@%

4133487

—I’

\4129244

4006100

\ "A I\
4129862 — \

9465

4130039

; N ”' 4
ﬁ%ﬁ%{
|
4068170 |
/ 4006100
\
4130055 !

| 4129966
|

4129219
_—\\\\?\\;
‘ <3

\41 29243

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 23/ 74



Squeegee compl (4131094)

Article no.
4129208
4129219
4129248
4129220
4129249
4129221
4122655

4064740
4129465
4129222
4129662
4130788
4128157

4130055
4068170
4031060
4129962
4129961
4006100
4031090
4007340
4129966
4129243
4130039
4129244
4133487
4131047

14.07.2025

Description

Squeegee body

Holder

Holder

Holder

Holder

Hexagon screw M10 spec

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Retaining ring 15 A
Star knob M10
Wire spring

Flat spring

Shackle

Thread form screw hex
M6x16

Castor compl 50/20
Washer 10,5/35x2,5
Self-locking nut M10
Wheel 100/24 compl
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Washer 8,4/20x1,2
Self-locking nut M8
Wheel 64/24 compl
Blade 54/3x1148
Blade 54/3x1148
Blade 54/4x1218
Blade 54/5x1218
Bracket

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

N A B R R R R

W B = B N B

P B Pk P P W U A~ U1 U1 N W NN

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Option

Page 24 /74



Tank (Tank)

4122565

4122651

4127977

4127255
4127263

4129754
4122755

4127288

Ki\——4008770

4129563

4126968
4122651 \
|
\ . il TS 412728

QN\\\\\\——4122639

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 25/ 74



Tank (Tank)

Article no.
4128127
4129563

4127263
4122755
4122651
4127285
4127288
4127977
4008770
4122626
4122639

4122565
4126968
4109990

4127253
4127255
4129754
Aqua Stop

14.07.2025

Description

Tank set

Decorative label swingo

1850

Pipe 8/12x375 spec
Disc

Retaining ring 12 A
Rod

Holder

Pressure spring
Retaining washer 5
Plate

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Solids filter
Rod

Screw delta PT Torx
60x25

Holder
Dosing cup
Cord spec

Aqua Stop

Quantity

A B N R N R B DR

N e

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

1850

1650R /7518692

Page 26/ 74



Tank set (4128127)

\\
) 4128890
| > \
\\“‘Q}“
M~
y \\
7 p@
4

~

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 27 / 74

14.07.2025



Tank set (4128127)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for

4127289 Decorative label swingo 1 PC 1650
1650

4128890 Label information 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 28/ 74



Aqua Stop (Aqua Stop)

TN
=

4130465 4130442

/41 30443
\
i

{
b 4130469
<>
N 4090640
|
: ) 4130444

4130440 4130439

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 29/ 74



Aqua Stop (Aqua Stop)

Article no.
4130439
4090640
4130444
4130442
4042550
4130440
4130443
4130465
4127953
4130469

14.07.2025

Description

Water stop valve

Screw for plastic KA30x10

Plate

Plate

Counters. hd.cap screw M6x20
Hose compl

Connection nipple G1/2"

Disc

Counters. head screw torx M5x20

O-ring 11x2,5

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

H N R R B N B R N R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 30/ 74



Tube (Tube)

4079480
4131505

‘ 727
R

-
4130
4130767

4123104 9
N _:77/
4122639

®

4081190
4122639

4127296
4122829

4127378

4067100

4127275

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 31/ 74

14.07.2025



Tube (Tube)

Article no.

4130736
4127296
4122829

4130746
4122641

4130749
4122639

4081190
4127275
4127275
4130767
4130768
4067100
4123104
4127378
4127394
4128119
4131505
4079480

14.07.2025

Description
Intermediate part
Cover

Screw delta PT Torx
60x35

Cover

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Cover

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Clamp

Drain hose

Drain hose
Rubber ring red
Rubber ring blue
Hose clamp 38-43
Holder

Suction hose
Wire harness
Lever

Wire harness

Screw for plastic KA35x20

Quantity

O

N P R F HBFE W W R R R =B N

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Non BMS
Non BMS
Non BMS
Non BMS

Page 32/ 74



Wire harness (4131505)

4122641

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 33/ 74

14.07.2025



Wire harness (4131505)

Article no.

4091310

4109450
4122641

14.07.2025

Description

Charger jack 50A with
hole

Handle

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Quantity

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit
PC

PC
PC

used for

Option
Option

Page 34/ 74



Lower part (Lower part)

4001020
4030090
4127099
4029830
4128118
4006550
4012650
4065130 !
4042400
4133657
4118280
4067140
4127403 s 1
4127063

4131985

4127056

4130281
4047420

4126822

4130408

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 35/ 74



Lower part (Lower part)

Article no.
4135371
4133673
4129766
4130281
4122658

4127343
4128118
4030090
4127063
4029830

4133657
4006550

4127403
4127099
4047420

4067140

4127056
4084170

4012650
4130408

4130853
4118280
4001020
4065130

4042400
4126822
BMS

4131985

14.07.2025

Description

Chassis

Castor compl 100/2x30
Disc

Plate

Hexagon screw
M12x55/30

Cover

Cover

Blind rivet 3,2
Relay 24V

Raised cheese hd.screw
M6x12

Electronics compl

Socket head cap screw
M5x12

Grommet 29
Diode P1000D compl

Connection bloc 2-ways
2,5 mm?2

Raised cheese hd.screw
M3x16

Wire 16 mm?2 6 AWG red

Wire 25 mmz 4 AWG
black

Cable tie 290

Connection bloc 2-ways 6
mm?

Membrane
Clamp
Clamp

Raised cheese hd.screw
M3x20

Washer 3,2/ 7x0,5
Foam insert
Charger

Foam insert

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

[ = R R e,

N B A B P

=

N B R B

N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

used for

BMS

Page 36 /74



Wire 16 mm2 6 AWG red (4127056)

4122606
o \

4122638

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 37 / 74



Wire 16 mm2 6 AWG red (4127056)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4122638 Battery clamp 1 PC
4122607 Fuse cartrige 75A 1 PC
4122606 Insulating nut M8 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 38/ 74



Wire 25 mm?2 4 AWG black (4084170)

4078790

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 39 /74



Wire 25 mm?2 4 AWG black (4084170)

Article no.
4078800
4078790
4065840
4007190
4127957

14.07.2025

Description
Battery clamp -
Battery clamp +
Battery clamp cover
Hexagon nut M6

Hexagon screw M6x40

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

N N N BB B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 40/ 74



Charger (BMS)

4132837 %
% % 4128560
% 4128534
4128561
4133987
4107130
%
\a@ D
@
@
> N
" ANQ
& oy
NG
" DAV

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 41/ 74



Charger (BMS)

Article no.
4135491
4107130
4133987
4092870
4019790
4128561
4128560
4128534
4132837

14.07.2025

Description

Holder

Thread form screw torx M5x12
Charger 24V 25A 100-240V
Self-locking nut M6

Washer 6,4/20x1,5

Main cord 2L+P UK

Main cord 2L+P SEA

Main cord 2L+P EURO

Main cord 2L+P ARG

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

H OB R R N N B N R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 42 /74



Drive & Tool lowering unit (Drive & Tool lowering)

4127002 40

4083310

9680
4127259

4108260 4127219

4127350 4127269

3!
L)
¥
4127934
? &
DA

4030840

\

4130283

4127880
%ﬁ 28086

4122512

4122005 f

4122700
4065230
4132334

4127214

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 43/ 74



Drive & Tool lowering unit (Drive & Tool lowering)

Article no.
4135476
4127934
4122512

4132334
4127214

4122700
4122005
4130283
4130282
4088160
4065230
4127219
4030840
4127269

4127259
4039680

4083310

4127002
4031820
4127350
4054250
4108260
4127955
4127880
4128086

14.07.2025

Description
Drive unit compl

Key 6/6x36

Quantity

Ball bearing grease 1000 1

gr.

Drive wheel 230/50 grey

Drive wheel 230/45,5
grey

Disc

Hexagon screw M8x16
Console

Lever

Self-locking nut M8
Hexagon screw M8x16
Disc

Hexagon screw M6x16

Slide bearing
24/27/32x10

Angle bracket

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Flange sock.head screw
M8x12

Cover

Serrated lock washer 8,2

Buffer

Hexagon nut M8
Pressure switch
O-ring 18,42x5,34
Stop pin 4

Protection profile set

N B~ N OO N P P NN N

=

N e i = = = =R

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Standard

Option

Option 1655

Page 44 /74



Protection profile set (4128086)

4028110 \

\‘ R

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 45 /74



Protection profile set (4128086)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4028110 Hexagon nut M8 2 PC
4039230 Hexagon Screw M 10x20 2 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 46 / 74



Brush drive compl (4135541)

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 47 / 74

14.07.2025



Brush drive compl (4135541)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
Base Base 1 PC
Drive Drive 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 48 / 74



Base (Base)

4122765

9

4028460

4060910
4053660
4127376
4128092
4007200

4130438

4039680

4134666

4083310
4028460

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 49 / 74

14.07.2025



Base (Base)

Article no.
4126950
4122765
4065050
4039680
4126627
4127242
4083310
4127375
4127250
4127376
4060910
4127881
4127377
4135543
4128092
4007200
4053660
4028460
4028460
4134666
4023260
4128091
4130438

14.07.2025

Description

Brush base plate

Holder

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Roll 40 compl

Cover

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Holder

Support

Bolt

Retaining washer 8

Tension spring

Holder

Support

Socket head cap screw M8x65/28
Hexagon nut M8

Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
T-nipple 10-13-10

Cable tie 200

Protection cap M8

Brush housing

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

'—I
N = N S

H B R R NN B R R

0,29
0,18
0,18

H o= N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 50/ 74



Drive (Drive)

4127216
4064710
4126691
4122649
4135546

<D)

<D
LN
i
o
™
o~
i
<

4017370
4083980
4127132
4039680

Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 51/ 74

14.07.2025



Drive (Drive)

Article no.
4109900
4065050
4123215
4130491
4122763
4039680
4008690
4122440
4122648
4122649
4130207
4039210
4126691
4017370
4130739
4100320
4091770
4030840
4127132
4083980
4127216
4127217
4135546
4126398
4064710
4072230
7515515

14.07.2025

Description

Support

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Gasket

Poly-V pulley 133 DIN 7867
Flat belt pulley 133
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Retaining ring 25 A

Gasket

Brush coupling
Flanged bush spec
Intermediate wheel set
Hexagon screw M6x25

Bolt

Adhesive locking middle
Motor 24V 750W 40A
Toroidal choke

Wire sleeve 2,5 mm?2
Hexagon screw M6x16
Poly-V pulley 7 P) 22
Hexagon nut M12 Left
Poly-V-belt 7 EPJ 725
Poly-V-belt 10 EPJ 1460
Bush

Connection nipple 10
O-ring 10,3x2,4

Silicone grease 100gr

Pad driver 33cm

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

N B B N H H B B B W N RBR PR B W W~ NNDNNR R BN O N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 52 /74



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

4039680

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 53 /74



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

Article no.

4088020
4008750
4085760
4079540
4039680
4122761
4088010

14.07.2025

Description

Flange

Retaining ring 62 |

Washer 35/45x2

Ball bearing 6007 2RS
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Intermediate wheel

Retaining ring 35 A

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

= N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 54/ 74



Pad driver 33cm (7515515)

4093290
|
®
4122773
l /
SN

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 55/ 74



Pad driver 33cm (7515515)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4122773 Brush coupling 1 PC
4093290 Counters. head screw 5x25 4 PC
4133490 Pad holder 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 56 / 74



Guiding castor (Guiding castor)

) mm %
W iy W
%/’
J
>
®
©
<>
S
2~
4031090 ® D
. ()
e
g
S S aY
o MM
® NN
14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025

9

4130446

4065050

Page 57/ 74



Guiding castor (Guiding castor)

Article no.
4130446
4130232
4023420

4130234
4134168
4134167
4135220
4129961
4061390

4031090
4065050

14.07.2025

Description
Holder
Roll 125

Socket head cap screw
M8x16

Flanged bush spec
Holder

Bearing bush 12/22

Socket head cap screw
M8x35/22

Washer 8,4/20x1,2

Socket head cap screw
M8x12

Quantity

I RS T R =

N

Edition: V6.01/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

used for

1650 R
1650 R
1650 R
1650 R
1650 R

1650 R

Page 58 /74



Brush drive compl (4135562)

Page 59 /74

Edition: V6.01/2025

14.07.2025



Brush drive compl (4135562)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
Base Base 1 PC
Drive Drive 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 60 / 74



Base (Base)

4065050
4023260
4127377 4028460
4130258
4127926
4129771
4007500 4130250
°
4129275
4129276 4130228
4128092
4109880 4028460
| 4127881
4130242
4060910 |
4039680

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 61/ 74



Base (Base)

Article no.
4130226
4130241
4039680
4109880
4042650
4130242
4130258
4129771
4007200
4065050
4130225
4083310
4129275
4130228
4127926
4129276
4060910
4127881
4130232
4130234
4023420
4128092
4007200
4128091
4127377
4023260
4130250
4028460
4028460
4028460
4134666

14.07.2025

Description

Brush base plate
Tensioning roller 40 compl
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Flanged bush spec

Socket head cap screw M8x25
Flange bolt

Pressure spring

Hexagon screw M8x80
Hexagon nut M8

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Cover

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Holder

Plate

Cover

Flange bolt

Retaining washer 8

Tension spring

Roll 125

Flanged bush spec

Socket head cap screw M8x16
Socket head cap screw M8x65/28
Hexagon nut M8

Protection cap M8

Holder

Cable tie 200

Brush housing

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
T-nipple 10-13-10

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

L e T R = SN = R = S S S ST S B S RS

=
[e)]

A B R R KB B R R NN B R B B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

Page 62/ 74



Drive (Drive)

x> >

Q NS
N 29
W "

4129898
4017370
4122592 ‘xﬁﬁ 4129900
4123215
4122598
4126691 4130257
4030840 4065050
4083980
4007470 .
4122440
4134851
4039680 ﬁﬁ

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 63/ 74



Drive (Drive)

Article no.
4109900
4065050
4123215
4039680
4130193
4008690
4122440
4122648
4122649
4130207
4039210
4130739
4091770
4100320
4126691
4017370
4007470
4030840
4122598
4083980
4122592
4129898
4129900
4130257
4123205
7517858
4134851

14.07.2025

Description

Support

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Gasket

Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Flat belt pulley 192
Retaining ring 25 A
Gasket

Brush coupling
Flanged bush spec
Intermediate wheel set
Hexagon screw M6x25
Motor 24V 750W 40A
Wire sleeve 2,5 mm?2
Toroidal choke

Bolt

Adhesive locking middle
Washer 6,4/12x1,6
Hexagon screw M6x16
Poly-V pulley 7 PJ 28
Hexagon nut M12 Left
Poly-V-belt 7 EPJ 555
Roll 40 compl
Roll 40 compl
Poly-V-belt 10 P 2155
Angle flange

Pad driver 43cm

Bush 4,/9,25x15

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

N N N PP PR R R WW R, W NP W, NN N DN DN PP N OLON

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 64 /74



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

4039680

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 65 /74



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

Article no.

4088020
4008750
4085760
4079540
4122761
4039680
4088010

14.07.2025

Description

Flange

Retaining ring 62 |

Washer 35/45x2

Ball bearing 6007 2RS
Intermediate wheel

Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Retaining ring 35 A

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

= N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 66/ 74



Pad driver 43cm (7517858)

ﬁ/4093290

4129264

‘ /4133490
4
'l
£

i

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 67 / 74



Pad driver 43cm (7517858)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4129264 Brush coupling 2 PC
4093290 Counters. head screw 5x25 4 PC
4133490 Pad holder 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 68 / 74



Tube lines (Tube lines)

S & ST

& N &

g § &

(SIS SN

"W woow

o
44
67216

4133832 ’ &S
4053660

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 69 / 74



Tube lines (Tube lines)

Article no.
4133832
4046370
4126924
4122641
4053660
4100700
4122625
4066380
4042280
4023260
4053660
4053660
4053660
4122625
4122625
4127917
67216
4103270
4017370

14.07.2025

Description

Pump 24V

Hexagon screw M4x16
Magnetic valve 24V compl
Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
T-nipple 10-6-10

Hose 5/9 PVC

Check valve

Hose clamp 12-22

Cable tie 200

Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Hose 5/9 PVC

Hose 5/9 PVC

Quick connector 4-6

Tube Polyethylene 4mm
Washer 4,3/12x1

Adhesive locking middle

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

0,08
0,32

0,3
0,67
0,06

0,72

Unit

Page 70/ 74



Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

4130411

Page 71 /74

Edition: V6.01/2025

14.07.2025



Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4130411 Filter compl 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 72/ 74



Electrical diagram

Swingo 1650/1850 SmartMEL-M

N Nl Power Control Module
] __| x6 charger
] | 76N>

é‘ | 2.412v Drive,

g 3 B +Drivel O+
iggcigggt O
s e 8 o o 2 PN
g o R o 4 Battery detect o) O
5 2o
s & 8 5 BattCng

@ H
s.rcscL Bush wsh
1--3-Sparger Status Indication 1 120 oA “Bush G’
o L
H 8. Bat Chg Rst -Brushi G-—
e Handle = 12
!
Lo mmaizerd e
| (fat4 immobiizera Sensor _
! 3 5 Vacuu
. 5.GND s s __ | xe Throtte ou.
- 2 3
i 2 s 1.Gnd A +VAC G
) s F 1/ hd
L (i e (eren s 2 I o K o1
|_(faL7- yellow LED (Charging) Te Tg | rottle_Signal_ vac| 9::_
: 82 52 v
! 8. green LED (Charged) £8 £
[ oL w= | 4.45V_B
5. Thiotle_Signal_B (switch)
! (at6cuB

Throttle_Signal_B (switch) is
low in Neutral position

Charger Plug with
Switch for external Charger

3
Q2
4. Immobilizer a
© 5. Immobilizer b o xi2Acos2 | Frestwater Pump 1
- N 7. Dosing Pump 1+
e e
3 Pl ing Pump 1 -
=)- LO) I+ BAT 20V
2A -l 8. Valve +
Operator Control Module e 2 vae- | %5, [vae
19t i+
1. yellow LED (Charging) "Ag;r; sw oBushits gy |
= ift - Brush lowering switch
[ L2 senieoagag (————— L2 s seuenin- Ly | e
2. Start_Out, IntelliDose Signal 10. Brushiift_switch +
Lo resren enen } L N 2 Light- Glosed in Positon §p
It trmobtzers __ | 3 StartIn (ooton® 5 Lignt+ 4 Brushift_switch -
| - — 11.Digitalin_1+ L gy | Brush lowering switch
&bl — Emergency Sto Beachten. “ne (a3 Power - — - manual brush lowering
| PR N T s Digtalin - Ly | losed i post
__<.__S GND i X501 bestiicken 6. Powert + —. closed in position up,
: N R500 nicht bestiicken 7 - 12 0gtan2e Ly | opens when brush is lowered
—a
| T6end 6.ogtain2- L |
! rating hours
I counter (Opton)
|
I
I
|
|
| Dashboard X200 | ___| X5 Dashboard
| v g 11 +2v
| i | i
— — _ _ _2estopout; ( 2 e_stop_in
esre e, 4
3.0CM Tx - .) H| (. 3.0CM Tx
4nc
= —d
B Gnd‘ | ¢
6.coding_| .)
1 ( IntetiDose|___
7OCMRx: ) v ) :
8. extEE_GND_| L ' ]
Dashboard is "_"”2_” o TASKbs 2. dose_Signal 0.5V ~—a)—+
of Type Keypad InteliTral 1 canign 3 Gnd ~—a)——
on) — ! i
T (- 2.CAN Low 4. Pump - ——4 )—r IntelliDose Signal
1 ' H
0;)}) 3 3 CANs2ey 5 Pump+24V puised —— 1D Signal
1
GPS |7 4.CANGND

2’1
.u-v

Version 1.1

Operating Panel

14.07.2025 Edition: V6.01/2025 Page 73/ 74



Electrical diagram

Article no.
4127055
4093130
4135378
4135382
4135385
4135386
4135480
4135484
4128706
4135481
4135482
4135483

14.07.2025

Description

Wire 25 mm? 4 AWG red
Fuse clip 2A

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness
Connecting cable 6L
Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness

Edition: V6.01/2025

Quantity

o = R N S R e L = T = = T S Ry =

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 74/ 74


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI swingo 1650, 1850_6
	Upper part (Upper part)
	Suction plate compl (4127341)
	Electronics set (4135691)
	Handle (Handle)
	Operating unit compl (4122573)


	Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering)
	Squeegee mechanism compl (4130285)

	Squeegee compl (4132398)
	Squeegee compl (4132404)
	Squeegee compl (4131094)
	Tank (Tank)
	Tank set (4128127)
	Aqua Stop (Aqua Stop)

	Tube (Tube)
	Wire harness (4131505)

	Lower part (Lower part)
	Wire 16 mm² 6 AWG red (4127056)
	Wire 25 mm² 4 AWG black (4084170)
	Charger (BMS)

	Drive & Tool lowering unit (Drive & Tool lowering)
	Protection profile set (4128086)

	Brush drive compl (4135541)
	Base (Base)
	Drive (Drive)
	Intermediate wheel set (4130207)
	Pad driver 33cm (7515515)


	Guiding castor (Guiding castor)
	Brush drive compl (4135562)
	Base (Base)
	Drive (Drive)
	Intermediate wheel set (4130207)
	Pad driver 43cm (7517858)


	Tube lines (Tube lines)
	Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

	Electrical diagram




